CH \$40.00 900829

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Side Gig LLC		04/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGPRO, LLC	
Street Address:	2236 Bailey Drive	
City:	North Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29405	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90082950	GIGPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8037992000

Email: meredith.ridley@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: John C. McElwaine

Address Line 1: 301 S. College Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. McElwaine
SIGNATURE:	/John C. McElwaine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0438

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 03/16/2022